

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hensgens to Engrossed House Bill No. 326 by Representative Hensgens

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 26, delete "2120.47(B)(2) and (3)," and insert in lieu thereof "2120.47(B)(1)
3 and (2),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, line 29, delete "2195.1(A)(8)," and insert in lieu thereof "2195.1(A)(5), (8),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, line 9, after "234.1," and before "236.1.2(B)(1)" insert "236,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, line 10, after "and (E)," and before "237(B)(15)," insert "236.11.1(D),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 4, line 13, delete "932(13)(c) and (14)," and insert in lieu thereof "932(14),"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 4, line 21, after "and (c)," and before "2254(F)(2)," insert "2200,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, change "2692(A)(1) and (C)," to "2692(C),"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 4, line 25, delete "and 1409(F)," and insert in lieu thereof "1409(F), and
18 1461.1(A)(2),"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 27, insert "and to repeal R.S. 46:932(13)(c) and
21 2692(A)(1),"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 87, line 6, delete "2120.47(B)(2) and (3)," and insert in lieu thereof "2120.47(B)(1)
24 and (2),"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 87, at the beginning of line 9, change "2195.1(A)(8)," to "2195.1(A)(5), (8),"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 87, line 12, delete "2845.1, and 2845(A)(6) and (C)" and insert in lieu thereof
3 "2845(A)(6) and (C), and 2845.1"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 108, line 9, delete "Sub-Part" and insert "Subpart" and delete "R.S. 40:701.2" and
6 insert "this Subpart"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 148, line 3, delete "Qualified Health Centers" and insert "qualified health centers"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 179, line 16, delete "Office of Rural Health" and insert "office of rural health"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 179, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

13 (5) Provide technical assistance and grants to aid qualified rural hospitals
14 in attaining designation as critical access hospitals in accordance with the Medicare
15 rural hospital flexibility program, as provided in ~~42 U.S.C.A.~~ U.S.C. 1395i-4.

16 * * *

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 184, line 20, delete the comma ","

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 188, line 20, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 190, line 17, after "234.1," and before "236.1.2(B)(1)" insert "236,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 190, at the beginning of line 18, insert "236.11.1(D),"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26 On page 190, line 21, delete "932(13)(c) and (14)," and insert in lieu thereof "932(14),"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 22

28 On page 190, line 28, after "and (c)," and before "2254(F)(2)," insert "2200,"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 190, line 29, delete "2692(A)(1) and (C)," and insert in lieu thereof "2692(C),"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 200, at the end of line 22, change "U.S.C.A." to "U.S.C."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 201, line 4, delete "U.S.C.A." and insert in lieu thereof "U.S.C."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 26

4 On page 204, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

5 "§236. Administration of emergency assistance to needy families with children
6 In order to extend and improve services, aid, and care to needy children and
7 needy families with children in this state, and in order to take full advantage of
8 existing federally funded programs on a matched basis, the Department of Children
9 and Family Services shall be the agency of the state of Louisiana to cooperate with
10 the United States and to administer Title IV-A, Sections ~~403(A)(5) and 406(E)~~ 403
11 and 406 of the Social Security Act (~~Public Act No. 271-75th Congress, 42 U.S.C.A.~~
12 ~~§606~~ 42 U.S.C. 603 and 606) or any amendments thereto, relating to emergency
13 assistance to needy families with children, and to receive and expend federal moneys
14 for these services.

15 * * *

16 AMENDMENT NO. 27

17 On page 206, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

18 "§236.11.1. Notice of payment

19 * * *

20 D. The notice may be used by the department to redirect child support
21 payments from the state disbursement unit of this state to the state disbursement unit
22 of another state in accordance with ~~42 U.S.C.A. §654(B)~~ U.S.C. 654b.

23 * * *

24 AMENDMENT NO. 28

25 On page 213, delete lines 8 through 12 in their entirety

26 AMENDMENT NO. 29

27 On page 223, line 23, after "contrary," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
28 of line 24 delete "limited to R.S. 46:1403(A)(1),"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 30

30 On page 227, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

31 "§2200. Transportation assistance for persons who are elderly and persons with
32 disabilities

33 The Department of Transportation and Development may establish and
34 administer a program to provide assistance to applicants eligible under the provisions
35 of Section 16(b)(2) of the federal Urban Mass Transportation Act of 1964, as
36 amended (~~49 U.S.C.A.~~ U.S.C. 1612(b)(2)).

37 * * *

38 AMENDMENT NO. 31

39 On page 229, after line 27, delete the remainder of the page and on page 230 delete lines 1
40 through 7 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 32

2 On page 234, line 19, delete "and 1409(F)" and insert in lieu thereof "1409(F), and
3 1461.1(A)(2)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 33

5 On page 235, after line 27, insert the following:

6 "Art. 1461.1. Communication with parent or guardian of minor child
7 A. Notwithstanding the provisions of Article 1409, any treating facility to
8 which a minor is admitted under the provisions of Article 1460 shall provide to the
9 parent or guardian of the minor child the following notifications from the facility
10 during all times that the minor is confined to the facility:

11 * * *

12 (2) Verbal notice within two hours and detailed written notice within
13 forty-eight hours of all occurrences in which the physical or mental safety of the
14 minor was placed at risk, including but not limited to unwanted or improper physical
15 contact, physical assault, or sexual contact with another patient or staff member.
16 Additionally, any such detailed written notice shall also be transmitted within
17 forty-eight hours to the local protection and advocacy system established under 42
18 ~~U.S.C.A. §15041~~ U.S.C. 15041 et seq.

19 * * *"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 34

21 On page 236, after line 3, insert the following:

22 "Section 8. R.S. 46:932(13)(c) and 2692(A)(1) are hereby repealed in their entirety."